Table 6.10: Primary pupils with Additional Support Needs, by local authority, 2022

Local Authority

with Additional Support Needs

Aberdeen City
Aberdeenshire
Angus

Argyll and Bute
City of Edinburgh

Clackmannanshire
Dumfries and Galloway
Dundee City

East Ayrshire

East Dunbartonshire

East Lothian

East Renfrewshire
Falkirk

Fife

Glasgow City
Highland
Inverclyde
Midlothian

Moray

Na h-Eileanan Siar

North Ayrshire
North Lanarkshire
Orkney Islands
Perth and Kinross
Renfrewshire

Scottish Borders
Shetland Islands
South Ayrshire

South Lanarkshire
Stirling

West Dunbartonshire
West Lothian

Grant aided

Scotland

5,315
9,286
1,338
1,472
13,095

1,024
3,326
2,741
2,220
1,706

2,029
1,907
3,058
5,113
11,105

6,270
1,386
2,603
2,414

511

2,806
2,834

443
2,827
2,743

2,468

655
2,325
5,935
1,909

2,522
4,568

18

109,972




Table 7.5: Secondary pupils with Additional Support Needs, by local authority, 2022

Local Authority Total with Additional Support Needs

Aberdeen City 4,541
Aberdeenshire 8,164
Angus 2,529
Argyll and Bute 1,740
City of Edinburgh 11,279
Clackmannanshire 1,050
Dumfries and Galloway 3,292
Dundee City 3,477
East Ayrshire 2,135
East Dunbartonshire 2,210
East Lothian 2,444
East Renfrewshire 2,343
Falkirk 3,697
Fife 9,166
Glasgow City 13,961
Highland 6,982
Inverclyde 1,749
Midlothian 2,828
Moray 2,540
Na h-Eileanan Siar 599
North Ayrshire 2,982
North Lanarkshire 4,826
Orkney Islands 651
Perth and Kinross 3,201
Renfrewshire 3,744
Scottish Borders 2,674
Shetland Islands 642
South Ayrshire 2,118
South Lanarkshire 6,411
Stirling 2,224
West Dunbartonshire 2,519
West Lothian 5,014
Grant aided 122
Scotland 123,854

Source: Pupil census 2022 supplementary statistics



https://www.gov.scot/publications/pupil-census-supplementary-statistics/

