Table 6.10: Primary pupils with Additional Support Needs, by local authority, 2022

Local Authority	with Additional Support Needs
Aberdeen City	5,315
Aberdeenshire	9,286
Angus	1,338
Argyll and Bute	1,472
City of Edinburgh	13,095
Clackmannanshire	1,024
Dumfries and Galloway	3,326
Dundee City	2,741
East Ayrshire	2,220
East Dunbartonshire	1,706
East Lothian	2,029
East Renfrewshire	1,907
Falkirk	3,058
Fife	5,113
Glasgow City	11,105
Highland	6,270
Inverclyde	1,386
Midlothian	2,603
Moray	2,414
Na h-Eileanan Siar	511
North Ayrshire	2,806
North Lanarkshire	2,834
Orkney Islands	443
Perth and Kinross Renfrewshire	2,827
	2,743
Scottish Borders	2,468
Shetland Islands	655
South Ayrshire South Lanarkshire	2,325 5,935
Stirling	5,935 1,909
-	
West Lethian	2,522
West Lothian	4,568
Grant aided	18
Scotland	109,972

Table 7.5: Secondary pupils with Additional Support Needs, by local authority, 2022

Local Authority	Total with Additional Support Needs
Aberdeen City	4,541
Aberdeenshire	8,164
Angus	2,529
Argyll and Bute	1,740
City of Edinburgh	11,279
Clackmannanshire	1,050
<b>Dumfries and Galloway</b>	3,292
Dundee City	3,477
East Ayrshire	2,135
East Dunbartonshire	2,210
East Lothian	2,444
East Renfrewshire	2,343
Falkirk	3,697
Fife	9,166
Glasgow City	13,961
Highland	6,982
Inverclyde	1,749
Midlothian	2,828
Moray	2,540
Na h-Eileanan Siar	599
North Ayrshire	2,982
North Lanarkshire	4,826
Orkney Islands	651
Perth and Kinross	3,201
Renfrewshire	3,744
Scottish Borders	2,674
Shetland Islands	642
South Ayrshire	2,118
South Lanarkshire	6,411
Stirling	2,224
West Dunbartonshire	2,519
West Lothian	5,014
Grant aided	122
Scotland	123,854

Source: Pupil census 2022 supplementary statistics